Livingston County Road Commission

3535 Grand Oaks Drive • Howell, Michigan 48843-8575 Telephone: (517) 546-4250 • Facsimile: (517) 546-9628

Internet Address: www.livingstonroads.org

April 1, 2024

Hunter Galbraith Design Haus 3300 Auburn Road, Suite 300 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Re: Hamburg Village - Storm water discharge to Livingston Street Hamburg Township, Section 25

Dear Hunter:

I have completed a review of the stormwater calculations provided on sheet C5.0 of the plan set with a date of March 3, 2024, for the discharge of stormwater into Livingston Street and found them acceptable.

Before a permit to discharge stormwater into the Livingston Street right-of-way can be issued the following items need to be addressed:

- 1. An application to perform work within the county road right-of-way needs to be submitted along with an electronic set of construction plans for review and the permit fee (\$40.00).
- A contractor needs to be selected and the selected contractor must submit a
 certificate of insurance to the LCRC with the following language: "The Board of
 Livingston County Road Commissioners, the Livingston County Road Commission,
 and their officers, agents, and employees are listed additional insured parties with
 respects to General Liability."
- 3. Written approval from the Livingston County Drain Commission and/or Hamburg Township for the design of the stormwater system needs to be submitted.
- 4. A soil infiltration and geotechnical analysis will need to be completed and submitted for review to verify the soils in the retention basin are acceptable for infiltration.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kim Hiller, P.E.

Kun Hiller

Utilities and Permits Engineer

Cc: File

David Rohr, Hamburg Township Planning & Zoning Director (via email)

Ken Recker, LCDC Deputy Drain Commissioner (via email)